PRELIMINARY  CY2DP818-2
1:8 Clock Fanout Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07588 Rev. *A  Revised October 22, 2008
Features
■ Low voltage operation VDD = 3.3V
■ 1:8 fanout
■ Single-input configurable for LVDS, LVPECL, or LVTTL

L V D S
L V D S /L V P E C L0
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2DP818ZI-2 38-Pin TSSOP Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZI-2T 38-Pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZC-2 38-Pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2DP818ZC-2T 38-Pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
Pb Free Devices
CY2DP818ZXI-2 38-Pin TSSOP Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZXI-2T 38-Pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZXC-2 38-Pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2DP818ZXC-2T 38-Pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
Note
6. LVPECL or LVDS differential input value.
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback [+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PRELIMINARY CY2DP818-2
Document #: 38-07588 Rev. *A Page 8 of 9
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 8.  38-Pin TSSOP (4.40 mm Body) Z38
51-85151-*A